Classic Endurance

Boat #

757
138
629
229
501
54
5001

Owner

Travis Hill
Nick Balayan
Warren Zuber
Steve Coletta
Chris Pauli
Nash Thorp
Chris Pauli

Comp Jet

Boat #
757
111
357
171
717

Owner

Mark Dilworth
Danelle Larsen
Randall Dilworth
Joe Dilworth
Joe Dilworth

Crackerbox

Boat #
88
50

25

110
66

100

99
24

28

27

SE
Boat #
55
629
63
78
229
90

Owner
Scott Stump
Ron Haskins

Leo Tidwell

Mark Zimmerman

Joe LaKamp
Dwight Moody

Mark Conavay

Julian Rucki

Leo Tidwell

Julian Rucki
Chris Bewick

Leo Tidwell

Owner

Karly Hearne
Warren Zuber
Mel Beard
John McKee
Steve Coletta
Kenny Manwill

2025 SCSC High Points Series

City, State
Modesto, CA

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Diamond Bar, CA
Lake Havasu City, AZ
Ogden, UT

Upland, CA

Ogden, UT

City, State
Boise, ID

Orem, UT
Orem, UT
Burley, ID
Burley, ID

City, State
Perris, CA

Gardnerville, NV

Atascadero, CA

Waddell, AZ

Acton, CA
Laguna Niguel, CA

Huntington Beach, CA

Tracy, CA

Atascadero, CA

Tracy, CA
Tehachapi, CA

Atascadero, CA

City, State
Boise, ID

Diamond Bar, CA
American Fork, UT
Redlands, CA

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Idaho Falls, ID

Driver(s)

Travis Hill

Nick Balayan

Warren Zuber

Steve Coletta

Kayla Hunter

Nash Thorp

Chris Pauli/Jacob Hunter

Driver(s)
Mark Dilworth

Randall Dilworth
Randall Dilworth
Joe Dilworth
Joe Dilworth

Driver(s)/Rider(s)

D: Scott Stump; R: Blake Stump

D: Ron Haskins; R: Tom Basen

D: Rick Frampton, Richard Rucki; R: Chris
Barnhart

D: Mark Zimmerman; R: Evan Holder,
Kaydyn Zimmerman

D: Dave Laws; R: Eric Sammons

D: Glenn Madden; R: Grey Leskanic

D: Donald Doidge; R: Jeremy Brown,
Johnathan Comerro

D: Ismael Nunez, Richard Rucki; R: Danny
Pritchard, James Wooton

D: Leo Tidwell; R: Harry Wouters

D: Ismael Nunez, Kyle Masuen; R: Kevin
Nisbit

D: Chris Bewick; R: Ellie Bewick

D: Richard Rucki, Leo Tidwell, Chris Sabean
R: Mattix Tidwell, Curtis Lopez

Driver(s)

Karly Hearne
Warren Zuber
Mel Beard
John McKee
Steve Coletta
Kenny Manwill
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Overall Points
715
615
385
365
295
215
80

Overall Points
695
540
390
390
375

Overall Points
1195
960
945
905
710
600
560

465
420

260
245

80

Overall Points

1030
950
845
705
640
130

Updated 7/5/25



SA

Boat # Owner
38 Jim Mobley
60 Doug Cooper
229 Steve Coletta
63 Mel Beard
40 Dustin Daily
61 Ty Newtob
138 Nick Balayan
629 Warren Zuber
757 Travis Hill
346 Jeffrey Wooton
801 Paul Reid

Pro Stock

Boat # Owner
78 Dale Baker
640 John Grijalva
500 Chris Pauli
717 Tim Hoffman
003 Ron Ableman

KRR

Boat # Owner
999 Mike Stock
640 John Grijalva
36 Tom Buckles

GN

Boat # Owner
702 Billy Mason
50 Chris Kohles
19 Jim Louis
820 Dirk Olsen
227 Scott Paul
757 Don Dunster
790 Peter Guy

7  Bill Wheeler

550 Andrew Games
318 Cary Runnells

SST-45

Boat # Owner
12  Spencer Love
111 Nick Hoot
24 Spencer Love
381 Gilbert Soliz
01 Jake McKee

2025 SCSC High Points Series

City, State
Paramount, CA

Louisburg, NC

Lake Havasu City, AZ
American Fork, UT
Jacksonville, NC
Goodyear, AZ

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Diamond Bar, CA
Modesto, CA
Walnut, CA
Amherst, NY

City, State
Ferndale, WA

San Clemente, CA
West Haven, UT
Mesa, AZ

Ogden, UT

City, State
Boise, ID

San Clemente, CA
Lake Havasu City, AZ

City, State
Phoenix, AZ

Hermosa Beach, CA
Lake Havasu City, AZ
Erie, CO

Canyon Lake, CA
Brentwood, CA
Fresno, CA

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Orange, CA
Thousand Oaks, CA

City, State
Moorpark, CA

Modesto, CA
Moorpark, CA
Oakdale, CA
Redlands, CA

Driver(s)
Paul Fitzgerald

Shawn McAtee/Doug Cooper
Mike Purczynski

Mel Beard

Dustin Daily

Talon Newton

Nick Balayan

Warren Zuber

Travis Hill

Jeffrey Wooton

Paul Reid

Driver(s)
Dale Baker

Jeff Wooton
Chris Pauli
Tim Hoffman
Ron Ableman

Driver(s)
Duff Daily

Ty Newton
Cory Ferguson

Driver(s)
Billy Mason

Chris Kohles
Tyler Louis
Dirk Olsen
Scott Paul

Don Dunster
Peter Guy

Bill Wheeler
Andrew Games
Cary Runnells

Driver(s)

Treiden Schleicher
Nick Hoot

Shelby Love
Gilbert Soliz

Jake McKee
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Overall Points

1135
375
370
370
360
340
255
180
180

95
85

Overall Points

715
700
680
395
330

Overall Points

275
275
140

Overall Points

385
375
290
255
185
180
90
80
80
75

Overall Points

2350
2069
1991
1102
833

Updated 7/5/25



S§ST-120

Boat # Owner
8 Kevin Curtis
86 John Soares

F200

Boat # Owner
24 Spencer Love
92 Dean Comer
93  Chuck Skelton
8 Kevin Curtis
12 Spencer Love

A Stock Hydro
Driver
Jacob Wallach
Brittney Schwarzenbach
Kayla Hunter

C Stock Hydro
Driver
Jacob Wallach
Roger Hewson
Ismael Nunez

20 Stock Hydro
Driver
Treiden Schleicher
Shelby Love
Jacob Wallach
Mike Wright

C Runabout
Driver
Jarret McKee
Spencer Love
Dean Wilson
Mike Wright
Brittney Schwarzenbach

B Mod Hydro

Driver
Steve Johnson

2025 SCSC High Points Series

City, State

Huntington Beach, CA
San Bernardino, CA

City, State
Moorpark, CA

Monrovia, CA

Santa Clarita, CA
Huntington Beach, CA

Moorpark, CA

City, State

Redondo Beach, CA
Apple Valley, CA
West Haven, UT

City, State

Redondo Beach, CA
Huntington Beach, CA

Rio Vista, CA

City, State
Camarillo, CA

Camarillo, CA

Redondo Beach, CA
Huntington Beach, CA

City, State
Redlands, CA

Moorpark, CA

Crows Landing, CA
Huntington Beach, CA
Apple Valley, CA

City, State
Big Lake, MN

Kevin Curtis
John Soares

Spencer Love
Dean Comer

Kevin Curtis
Shawn Love

Overall Points

1500
850
825

Overall Points

1600
900
675

Overall Points

1100
750
700
338

Overall Points

2250
1600
1125
1000
394

Overall Points

300

Overall Points

675
394

Overall Points

1900
1500
800
788
450
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